1
 – specialty connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
00
Prefix
9115
Series

the 9115 Series allows the PCB to be populated under the holder with 1mm clearance for
smaller components.
HOW TO ORDER
X
Capacitor
Diameter
2 = 6.3mm
3 = 8.0mm
4 = 10.0mm
Provides ruggedized connection of electrolytic
capacitors and SuperCaps for various industries
•	 Automotive
•	 Industrial
•	 Medical
•	 Application Notes: Refer to 201-01-241
•	 Product Specification: Refer to 201-01-242
•	 Current Rating: Up to 10A
•	 Voltage Rating: 300VAC (RMS) or DC
Equivalent
•	 Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +85ºC
•	 Storage Temperature:
-40ºC to +60ºC
•	 Insulator Material: Nylon UL94 V-0
•	 Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
•	 Plating: Tin Over Nickel
•	 Vibration: Random 27.8 m/s2 RMS (target)
•	 Shock: 50g half sinus (target)
•	 Automated pick&place and reflow compatible
•	 High temperature insulator material, UL94 V0 halogen free
•	 Allows full automation for connecting a capacitor to a PCB
•	 Compatible with a wide range of cylindrical capacitors from 6.3 to 10mm in
diameter
•	 1mm clearance allows for populating the PCB with smaller components
SMT CAPACITOR HOLDER: 9115-000
TDS-SPCON-0022 | Rev 0
SALES DRAWINGS
CLICK TO DOWNLOAD
General Description
X
Capacitor
Length
1 = 12mm
3 = 20mm
5 = 30mm
X
Capacitor
Lead Pitch
1 = 2.3mm
2 = 2.5mm
3 = 3.2mm
4 = 3.5mm
5 = 3.8mm
6 = 5.0mm
X
Capacitor
Lead Diameter
1 = 0.50mm
2 = 0.60mm
X
Locating Pegs
0 = w/ pegs
1 = w/out pegs
6
Plating
Tin over Nickel
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
KYOCERA AVX:
  009115002334206  009115002211206  009115002314106  009115002314206  009115002313206